

Clark County School District 2024–2025 Transportation Rates In-District Rate Schedule

WEEKDAY RATES (per bus, Monday–Friday) SAP Material #116160	
Hours	Rate
2.0–2.5 (minimum)	\$126.00
2.6–3.5	\$189.00
3.6–4.5	\$252.00
4.6–5.5	\$315.00
5.6–6.5	\$378.00
6.6–7.5	\$441.00
7.6–8.5	\$504.00
8.5 and above	\$567.00
WEEKEND RATES (per bus, Saturday and Sunday) SAP Material #119661	
Hours	Rate
3.0–3.5 (minimum)	\$249.00
3.6–4.5	\$332.00
4.6–5.5	\$415.00
5.6–6.5	\$498.00
6.6–7.5	\$581.00
7.6–8.5	\$664.00
8.5 and above	\$747.00
SUMMER AND HOLIDAY RATES (per bus) SAP Material #119663	
Hours	Rate
3.0–3.5 (minimum)	\$339.00
3.6–4.5	\$452.00
4.6–5.5	\$565.00
5.6–6.5	\$678.00
6.6–7.5	\$791.00
7.6–8.5	\$904.00
8.5 and above	\$1,017.00
OVERNIGHT COSTS SAP Material #100168	
Additional overnight costs are to be determined and will include the per diem room rate.	
CANCELLATION COSTS SAP Material #100167	
A 36-hour cancellation notification is required. Trips canceled late or on-site are subject to a \$100.00	
cancellation fee, per bus.	